
No.58 
G.N.No.301/1991'. 

REPtJJII.IC 0"- NAt/Rt/ 

Published by Authority 

24th July 1991 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

Nauru 

The following appointment with effect from 24th June, 1991 is hereby 
notified:-· 

O~.PA.RTM.E;N'l' OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT &. INDUSTRY 
. (Directorate of Telecommunications) 

NAME -
DELMORAN RATABWIY 

POSITION 

Storernan 

DATED this 16th day of July, 1991. 

SALARY 

$9735-$10059 p.a. 
('1'2) 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No.58 
G.N.No.302/19~n. 

24ttl .July 1991 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

RE-ADVER'I'ISEMEN'r , 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF ISI,AND. DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Secretariat) 

STENO/SECRETARY 

$9735~$10477 p.a. (C2/3) 

Attending to Correspondence and any other 

Nauru 

. duties assigned by the Senior ProjeotOfficer. 

QUALIFICATIONS 

OTHER REQUIREMENTS 

A pass in Form V and certificate of proficiency 
in Stenography and Typing. 

Regular attendance is absolutely necessary. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications 
and experience with the Chief Secretary before 4 ~ 30pm., on Friday· 
2nd August:, 1991. 

DATED this 16th day of July, 1991. 

T. W. STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G. N • No.3 03/ Ff91-.------------'" 

PUBLIC SERVICE AC'l' 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

RE--ADVER'l'ISEMEN'l' 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

POSI'l'ION 

SALARY 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Secretariat) 

CLERICAL OFFICER (2) 

$9735~$l0477 p.a. (C2/3) 



l. 
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No.58 24th July 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No.303/1991. (cont'd) 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

Directly under the responsibility of the 
Senior Projects Officer I, the Clerical Officers 
shall be required to; 

1) attend to most clerical functions, delivery 
of urgent messages, and answering back 
to overseas correspondence on tourism 
and development aspects. 

2) assist the Senior Project Officers and 
Project Officers on their development 
projects. 

3) enter data and apply word processing on 
PC computers. 

4) attend to duties as may be delegated by 
the Senior Projects Officers and Project 
Officers, from time to time. 

Applicant must: 

1) have some basic clerical knowledge. 

2) have a good command of w,ri tten and spoken 
English. 

3) be able to apply basic mathematical calculations. 

4) be willing to undergo training in Nauru 
and overseas. 

5) energetic and punctual for work duties. 

Experience to operate data and word processing 
on PC would be an advantage. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications 
and experience with the Chief Secretary before 4.30pm., on Friday 
2nd August, 1991. 

DATED this 15th day of July, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N.No.304/1991. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

·VACANCY : SECTION 20 

RE-ADVERTISEMENT 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appoihtment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Secretariat) 

SENIOR PROJECT QF.FICER II 



No.58 
G.N.No.304/1991. 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

-4-

24th July 1991 Nauru 

$14298-$15918 p.a. (AP6/7) 

The Senior Project Officer II shall be responsible 
to the Secretary for Island Development & 
Industry for :-

1) current and on-going projects particularly 
in the fields of Engineering, Water Resources, 
Energy, Transportation, Communications 
etc. 

2) evaluating projects proposals and preparing 
necessary reports. 

3) assisting with the formUlation of policies/ 
procedures. 

4) representing the Department on overseas 
conferences and workshops as may deem 
relevant to projects. 

5) communicating extensively with internal 
and external organisations with relevance 
to projects development. 

6) other duties as may be delegated by the 
Secretary from time to time. 

Applicant must:-

1) possess a relevant tertiary qualification. 

2) be able to document, appraise and implement 
project proposals. 

3) be willing to communicate and travel abroad. 

4) be willing to work extra hours of a day's 
work. 

Ability to use a computer, word and data 
processing, would be an advantage. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualificati! 
and experience with the Chief Secretary before 4.30pm., on Friday 
2nd August, 1 991. 

DATED this 16th day of July, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 



No.58 
G.N.No.305/1991. 

NAME OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

-5-

24th July 1991 Nauru 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

OWEN RICKY ZARO JORAM of Meneng District 
and RAELYNE lEAN TANIA HIRAM of Denig 
District. 

CARTLANb BILL of Yaren District and 
LINDY AGIR of Aiwo District. 

27th June, 1991 
-
9th July, 1991. 

CR R.B.DETUDAMO 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL. 
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No.58 24th July 1991 Nq.uru 
G.N.No.3067199L 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Epedieiy 
Hubert of Anetan District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
had been deterro ed by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predec'3sor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DIS'l'RICT: _ 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anetan 

Anetan 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Yaren 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Yaren 

Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

61 

63 

232 

215 

204 

208 

90 

91 

299 

29 

91 

147 

96 

130 

88 

89 

240 

57 

64 

68 

99 

248 

343 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

c.1/p.l 

c.l. 

c.l. 

c.1. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

c.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Godu 

Madang 

Yangor 

Irotsin 

Bwota 

Yangor 

Bwetamwit 

Bwetamwit 

Atuburime 

Guria 

Anuwo 

Anaquane 

Atedi 

Anuwuroija 

Bwetamwit 

Bwetamwit 

Mwangange 

Bogomoruw 

Aniyo 

Ianadum 

Bware 

Anoeui 

Anamaragi 

GAZETTE NOTICE 

60/79 
It 

" 
7/81 

60/79 

60/79 

7/81 

" 

" 
903/78 

" 

" 

" 
60/79 

60/79 

" 
68/80 

903/78 

45/87 

30/88 

45/87 

60/79 

" 

SHARE 

5/162 

5/162 

5/162 

5/162 

5/162 

5/81 

5/81 

5/81 

5/81 

59/9720 

59/8100 

59/8100 

1/18q 

10/81 

10/243 

10/243 

10/243 

59/2025 

2/45 

1/135 

1/45 

1/81 

1/81 
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No.58 24th July 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No.307/1991. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Epedieiy Hubert are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

) Aiwo 

Anibare 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anetan 

Anetan 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

61 

63 

232 

215 

204 

208 

90 

91 

299 

29 

91 

147 

96 

130 

88 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Godu 

Madang 

Yangor 

Irotsin 

Bwota 

Yangor 

Bwetamwit 

Bwetamwit 

Atuburime 

Guria 

Anuwo 

Anaquane 

Atedi 

Anuwuroija 

Bwetamwlt 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Gloria Raididinbano 
Harris 
Nightingale Eimoniba 
Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 

SHARE: 

5/810 

5/810 
5/810 
5/810 
5/810 

As for portion No.61 c.l Aiwo 

-do-

-do-

-do-

Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 

5/405 
5/405 
5/405 
5/405 
5/405 

As for portion No.208 c.l Aiwo 

-do~ 

-do-

Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 

Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 

59/48600 
59/48600 
59/48600 
59/48600 
59/48600 

59/40500 
59/40500 
59/40500 
59/40500 
59/40500 

As for portion No.91 c.l Anabar 

Gloria R. Harris 1/900 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 1/900 
Joseph Hubert 1/900 
Anne Hubert 1/900 
Kelvin Hubert 1/900 

Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert 

Gloria R. Harris 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 
Joseph Hubert 
Anne Hubert 
Kelvin Hubert. 

10/405 
10/405 
10/405 
10/405 
10/405 

10/1215 
10/1215 
10/1215 
10/1215 

·10/1215 



-8-

No.58 24th .J .. u.==1..Ly--=1-=.9-=.9.=.1 ______ _ 
"-,, 

Nauru "';-
G.N.No.307/1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
NO: LAND: 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No.88 c.l Anibare 

Yaren 240 Mwangange As for portion No.88 c.l Anibare 

Ijuw 57 Bogomoruw Gloria R. Harris 59/10125 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 59/10125 
Joseph Hubert 59/10125 
Anne Hubert 59/10125 
Kelvin Hubert 59/10125 

Ijuw 64 Aniyo Gloria R. Harris 2/225 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 2/225 
Joseph Hubert 2/225 
Anne Hubert 2/225 
Kelvin Hubert 2/225 

Ijuw 68 Ianadum Gloria R. Harris 1/675 . 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 1/675 
Joseph Hubert 1/675 
Anne Hubert 1/675 
Kelvin Hubert 1/675 

Ijuw 99 Bware Gloria R. Harris 1/225 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 1/225 
Joseph Hubert 1/225 
Anne Hubert 1/225 
Kelvin Hubert 1/255 

Yaren 248 Anoeui Gloria R. Harris 1/405 
Nightingale E. Teimetsi 1/405 
Joseph Hubert 1/405 
Anne Hubert 1/405 
Kelvin Hubert 1/405 

Yaren 343 Anamaragi As for portion No.248 p.l Yaren 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 

SECRETARY 


